
2015/2016  PRIVATE PROVIDERS
Provider Name Location Elective Costs No of elective patients
About Face   (Transgender Hair Removal) Scotland £1,386.50
Beechwood Care Home  (Specialist Forensic Care Package) Scotland £74,642.28
BUPA   (Total Parenteral Nutrition) England £26,861.41
Danshell   (Specialist Autism service) England £249,856.86
Huntercome Edinburgh Eating Disorder Unit Scotland £129,412.50
Hutercombe Neurodisabiity Care Centre Scotland £277,827.85
Manor Hall, Harris Howard Psychology   (Psychotherapy) Scotland £105,770.00
Notre Dame Centre  (Child, young people & family support) Scotland £1,091.00
Partnerships in Care, Ayr Clinic  (Forensic Low Secure) Scotland £883,670.01
Partnerships in Care, Deans Clinic  (Forensic Psychiatry) England £21,275.00
Phoenix Futures  (Drug & Alcohol Addiction) Scotland £5,514.29
Priory Hospital, Glasgow  (Eating Disorder/General Psychiatry) Scotland £228,491.00
Shaw Health (Forensic Low Secure) Scotland £772,935.00
Spire Murrayfield Scotland £26,000.00
St Andrews Healthcare  (Forensic Low Secure) England £20,304.96
UKKHA   (Live in Personal Assistant) England £11,550.00
Total No of Private provider referrals 34

2015/2016  3rd SECTOR
Provider Name Location Elective Costs No of elective patients
British Pregnancy Advisory Service England/Scotland £14,655.50
National Autistic Society  (Supported Living) England £206,129.65
Quarries   (Scottish Epilepsy Centre) Scotland £268,788.86
Scottish Autism  (Diagnostic Service) Scotland £37,790.00
Total No of 3rd Sector referrals 52

2015/2016  INDEPENDENT
Provider Name Location Elective Costs No of elective patients
Opticians   (Photochromatic Lenses) Scotland £3,681.30  
Total No of Independent sector referrals 66

2015/2016 Highly Specialised Service Treatment Referrals
Provider Name Location Elective Costs No of elective patients
Birmingham Women's & Children's Hospital NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Cambridge University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Christie NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Clatterbridge Cancer Centre NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Guys & St Thomas Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Imperial College Healthcare NHS Trust England NSD
John Denmark Unit, Manchester England NSD
Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Manchester University NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust England NSD
Nuffield Health England NSD
Papworth Hospital NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust England NSD
Royal Brompton & Harefield NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Royal Fee London NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Royal Marsden NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Sheffield Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
South London & Maudsley NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
St George's Hospital England NSD
University College London Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
TOTAL No of Highly Specialised Treatment Referrals   65
Link to the list of Nationally funded services 

http://www.nsd.scot.nhs.uk/Documents/2018-
%20List%20of%20Nationally%20funded%20Services%20-%20Copy.pdf

 
2015/2016

http://www.nsd.scot.nhs.uk/Documents/2018-%20List%20of%20Nationally%20funded%20Services%20-%20Copy.pdf
http://www.nsd.scot.nhs.uk/Documents/2018-%20List%20of%20Nationally%20funded%20Services%20-%20Copy.pdf




2016/2017  PRIVATE PROVIDERS
Provider Name Location Elective Costs No of elective patients
About Face   (Transgender Hair Removal) Scotland £1,666.50  
Beechwood Care Home  (Specialist Forensic Care Package) Scotland £11,721.43  
BUPA   (Total Parenteral Nutrition) England £25,014.82  
Danshell   (Specialist Autism service) England £9,000.00  
Huntercome Edinburgh Eating Disorder Unit Scotland £1,520.00  
Hutercombe Neurodisabiity Care Centre Scotland £166,458.55  
Partnerships in Care, Ayr Clinic  (Forensic Low Secure) Scotland £1,249,571.80  
Priory Hospital, Glasgow  (Eating Disorder/General Psychiatry) Scotland £224,229.00  
Shaw Health (Forensic Low Secure) Scotland £453,044.15  
St Andrews Healthcare  (Forensic Low Secure) England £228,528.81  
UKKHA   (Live in Personal Assistant) England £10,920.00  
Total No of Private provider referrals 31

2016/2017  3rd SECTOR
Provider Name Location Elective Costs No of elective patients
British Pregnancy Advisory Service England/Scotland £16,260.00  
National Autistic Society  (Supported Living) England £213,071.61  
Quarriers   (Scottish Epilepsy Centre) Scotland £183,247.00  
Scottish Autism  (Diagnostic Service) Scotland £78,696.00  
Total No of 3rd Sector referrals 71

2016/2017  INDEPENDENT
Provider Name Location Elective Costs No of elective patients
Opticians   (Photochromatic Lenses) Scotland £2,798.90  
Total No of Independent sector referrals 39

2016/2017 Highly Specialised Service Referrals
Provider Name Location Elective Costs No of elective patients
Addenbrookes Hospital, Cambridge England NSD
Alder Hey NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Birmingham Children's Hospital England NSD
Christie Hospital, Manchester England NSD
Clatterbridge Centre for Oncology England NSD
Great Ormond Street Hospital NHS Trust, London England NSD
Guys & St Thomas Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Imperial College Hospitals NHS Trust England NSD
Jacksonville Proton Centre England NSD
James Cook University Hospital England NSD
John Denmark Unit, Manchester England NSD
King's College Hospital NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Leeds NHS Trust England NSD
Moorfields Eye Hospital NHS Found Trust England NSD
National Hospital for Neurology & Neurosurgery England NSD
Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Nottinghamshire Health Care NHS Trust England NSD
Nuffield Health England NSD
Papworth Hospital NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust England NSD
Royal Free Hospitals NHS Trust England NSD
Royal Marsden NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Sheffield Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
St George's NHS Trust England NSD
St Peters Andrology England NSD
University College London Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Walton Centre NHS Trust England NSD
TOTAL No of Highly Specialised Treatment Referrals   100
Link to the list of Nationally funded services 
http://www.nsd.scot.nhs.uk/Documents/2018-
%20List%20of%20Nationally%20funded%20Services%20-
%20Copy.pdf

2016/2017
 

http://www.nsd.scot.nhs.uk/Documents/2018-%20List%20of%20Nationally%20funded%20Services%20-%20Copy.pdf
http://www.nsd.scot.nhs.uk/Documents/2018-%20List%20of%20Nationally%20funded%20Services%20-%20Copy.pdf
http://www.nsd.scot.nhs.uk/Documents/2018-%20List%20of%20Nationally%20funded%20Services%20-%20Copy.pdf




2017/2018  PRIVATE PROVIDERS
Provider Name Location Elective Costs No of elective patients
BUPA   (Total Parenteral Nutrition) England £354,733.54  
About Face   (Transgender Hair Removal) Scotland £262.00  
Beechwood Care Home  (Specialist Forensic Care Package) Scotland £23,003.43  
Hutercombe Neurodisabiity Care Centre Scotland £139,022.04  
Lifeskills (Counselling for the Deaf) Scotland £1,466.00  
Partnerships in Care, Ayr Clinic  (Forensic Low Secure) Scotland £1,497,019.00  
Partnerships in Care, St  John's  (Learning Disability) England £114,018.60  
Partnerships in Care, Stocktonhall  (Forensic Medium Secure) England £86,961.91  
Phoenix Futures  (Drug & Alcohol Addiction) Scotland £2,040.00  
Priory Hospital, Glasgow  (Eating Disorder/General Psychiatry) Scotland £763,327.00  
Shaw Health (Forensic Low Secure) Scotland £214,699.22  
St Andrews Healthcare  (Forensic Low Secure) England £202,616.94  
The Retreat (Eating Disorder) England £48,309.68  
UKKHA   (Live in Personal Assistant) England £63,630.00  
Total No of Private provider referrals  33

2017/2018  3rd SECTOR
Provider Name Location Elective Costs No of elective patients
British Pregnancy Advisory Service England/Scotland £20,910.00  
National Autistic Society  (Supported Living) England £222,251.19  
Quarriers   (Scottish Epilepsy Centre) Scotland £179,302.00  
Scottish Autism  (Diagnostic Service) Scotland £102,742.00  
Total No of 3rd Sector referrals  81

2017/2018  INDEPENDENT
Provider Name Location Elective Costs No of elective patients
Opticians   (Photochromatic Lenses) Scotland £3,483.93  
Total No of Independent sector referrals  62

2017/2018 Highly Specialised Service Referrals
Provider Name Location Elective Costs No of elective patients
Bart's Health NHS Trust England NSD
Birmingham Women's' & Children's Hospital NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Cambridge University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Central Manchester University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Christie Hospital NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Clatterbridge Cancer Centre NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Greater Manchester West Mental Health NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Guys & St Thomas's Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Imperial Collage Healthcare NHS Trust England NSD
Kings College Hospital NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Newcastle Upon Tune Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Northumberland Tyne & Wear NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Nuffield Health England NSD
Papworth Hospital NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust England NSD
Royal Brompton & Harefield NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Royal Free London NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Royal Liverpool & Broadgreen University Hospitals NHS Trust England NSD
Royal Marsden NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Royal United Hospitals Bath NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Sheffield Children's NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Sheffield Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
St Peters Andrology Centre England NSD
University College Hospital London, National Hospital for Neurology & 
Neurosurgery England NSD
University College London Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
TOTAL No of Highly Specialised Treatment Referrals   78
Link to the list of Nationally funded services 
http://www.nsd.scot.nhs.uk/Documents/2018-
%20List%20of%20Nationally%20funded%20Services%20-
%20Copy.pdf

2017/2018
 

http://www.nsd.scot.nhs.uk/Documents/2018-%20List%20of%20Nationally%20funded%20Services%20-%20Copy.pdf
http://www.nsd.scot.nhs.uk/Documents/2018-%20List%20of%20Nationally%20funded%20Services%20-%20Copy.pdf
http://www.nsd.scot.nhs.uk/Documents/2018-%20List%20of%20Nationally%20funded%20Services%20-%20Copy.pdf




2018/2019  PRIVATE PROVIDERS
Provider Name Location Elective Costs No of elective patients
About Face   (Transgender Hair Removal) Scotland £2,082.00
Beechwood Care Home  (Specialist Forensic Care Package) Scotland £28,644.38
Huntercome Edinburgh Eating Disorder Unit Scotland £278,683.82
Hutercombe Neurodisabiity Care Centre Scotland £188,875.73
Castle Craig Clinic (Alcohol/Drug Addiction) Scotland £9,312.74
Tom Harrison House (Alcohol/Drug Addiction) England £7,740.00
Partnerships in Care, Ayr Clinic  (Forensic Low Secure) Scotland £1,241,616.17
Partnerships in Care, St  John's  (Learning Disabillity) England £195,004.80
Partnerships in Care, Stocktonhall  (Forensic Medium Secure) England £173,923.82
Cygnet Health, (Personality Disorder) England £13,944.00
Priory Hospital, Glasgow  (Eating Disorder/General Psychiatry) Scotland £443,293.00
Priory Hospital, Altrincham  (Autistic Spectrum Disorder) England £400.00
St Andrews Heathcare  (Forensic Low Secure) England £203,294.16
The Retreat (Eating Disorder) England £41,523.34
Total No of Private provider referrals  33

2018/2019  3rd SECTOR
Provider Name Location Elective Costs No of elective patients
British Pregnancy Advisory Service England/Scotland £13,438.75  
National Autistic Society  (Supported Living) England £230,252.15  
Quarriers   (Scottish Epilepsy Centre) Scotland £237,682.00  
Scottish Autism  (Diagnostic Service) Scotland £120,230.00  
Total No of 3rd Sector referrals  90

2018/2019  INDEPENDENT
Provider Name Location Elective Costs No of elective patients
Opticians   (Photochromatic Lenses) Scotland £3,370.00  
Total No of Independent sector referrals  61

2018/2019 Highly Specialised Service Referrals
Provider Name Location Elective Costs No of elective patients
Alder Hey Children's Hospital NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Birmingham Women's & Children's NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Christie NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Clatterbridge Cancer Centre NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Guys & St Thomas Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Hampshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Imperial College Healthcare NHS Trust England NSD
Manchester University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Moorfields Eye Hospital NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Northumberland, Tyne & Wear NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Nuffield Hospital, Brighton England NSD
Papworth Hospital NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust England NSD
Robert Jones & Agnes Hunt Orthopaedic Hospital  NHS Foundation Trust

England NSD
Royal Brompton & Harefield Hospital NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Royal Free London NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Royal National Orthopaedic Hospital NHS Trust England NSD
Royal United Hospitals Bath NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Sheffield Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
St Georges University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
St Peters Andrology Unit, London England NSD
University College London Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
University College London Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
University Hospitals of Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust England NSD
Walton Centre NHS Foundation Trust England NSD

TOTAL No of Highly Specialised Treatment Referrals   77
Link to the list of Nationally funded services 

2018/2019
 



http://www.nsd.scot.nhs.uk/Documents/2018-
%20List%20of%20Nationally%20funded%20Services%20-
%20Copy.pdf

http://www.nsd.scot.nhs.uk/Documents/2018-%20List%20of%20Nationally%20funded%20Services%20-%20Copy.pdf
http://www.nsd.scot.nhs.uk/Documents/2018-%20List%20of%20Nationally%20funded%20Services%20-%20Copy.pdf
http://www.nsd.scot.nhs.uk/Documents/2018-%20List%20of%20Nationally%20funded%20Services%20-%20Copy.pdf


S2 Directive
Approved 2 Approved 3
Declined 1 Declined 1
Cancelled 1 Cancelled 0
Costs Gov - Gov Funded Costs £3,301.52

Countries Czech Republic Countries France
Germany Germany
Poland Poland

NHS Lanarkshire requests for EEA treatment 2015



S2 Directive
Approved 0 Approved 8
Declined 2 Declined 4
Cancelled 1 Cancelled 2
Costs Gov - Gov Funded Costs £7,136.96

Countries Ireland Countries Czech Republic
Poland Germany

Ireland
Poland

NHS Lanarkshire requests for EEA treatment 2016



S2 Directive
Approved 0 Approved 3
Declined 1 Declined 1  
Cancelled 1 Cancelled 0
Costs Gov - Gov Funded Costs £2,858.06

 
Countries Hungary Countries France  

Poland Ireland  
Poland  

NHS Lanarkshire requests for EEA treatment 2017



S2 Directive
Approved 0 Approved 3
Declined 1 Declined 0  
Cancelled 1 Cancelled 1
Pending 1 Pending 1
Costs Gov - Gov Funded Costs £6,197.80

Countries Holland Countries Dublin
Poland Poland
Spain Slovakia

NHS Lanarkshire requests for EEA treatment 2018



S2 Directive
Approved 0 Approved 2
Declined 0 Declined 1  
Cancelled 0 Cancelled 2
Pending 0 Pending 0
Costs Gov - Gov Funded Costs £6,297.18

Countries  Countries Dublin
France
Germany
Latvia

NHS Lanarkshire requests for EEA treatment 2019 (January - April)


	2015 - 2016
	2016- 2017
	2017 - 2018
	2018 - 2019
	EEU 2015
	EEU 2016
	EEU 2017
	EEU 2018
	EEU 2019

